
Pl. Dor Nombre Nombre Club Sx Tiempo Diferencia Cat Vueltas
1 1 PADRON GARCIA Antonio Manuel TRIPASION‐EURONICS M 57'21,26 ‐ ELITE 18
2 4 GONZALEZ QUINTANA Aristides ACCPTFE M 57'21,54 + 0,28 ELITE 18
3 15 MALNASI Jozsef Atilla INDEPENDIENTE M 57'21,91 + 0,65 ELITE 18
4 211 SORDO GASALLA Aquiles CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE M 57'22,49 + 1,23 M30 18
5 11 HERNANDEZ EVORA Juan Daniel LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL M 57'22,76 + 1,50 ELITE 18
6 417 DELGADO VERA Juan Carlos LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL M 57'22,84 + 1,58 M40 18
7 428 GARCIA GUERRA Ulises IDUNA M 57'22,97 + 1,71 M40 18
8 32 PEREZ LEON Gabriel GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM M 57'22,98 + 1,72 S23 18
9 205 SANCHEZ CABRERA Gerard C.C. BLUE POWER M 57'23,33 + 2,07 M30 18

10 435 PERERA OLIVERO Yapci ONCEDIENTES M 57'23,55 + 2,29 M40 18
11 18 CARDONA OSPINA Esteban CAMPING NAUTA TENERIFE‐ULEVEL M 57'23,56 + 2,30 ELITE 18
12 431 GERVACIO ROSA Julio Anibal C.D. Z2 BIKE M 57'23,86 + 2,60 M40 18
13 3 GONZALEZ PADRON Borja TENERIFE BIKE POINT M 57'24,51 + 3,25 ELITE 18
14 405 GRIJALBA GONZALEZ Ion C.D. Z2 BIKE M 57'24,60 + 3,34 M40 18
15 31 CAMARA PEREZ Gonzalo Ancor GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM M 57'24,69 + 3,43 S23 18
16 403 PRUIJN Casper C.D. TELLOLIN M 57'24,91 + 3,65 M40 18
17 433 FRANCO OSORIO Pavel C.D. Z2 BIKE M 57'25,88 + 4,62 M40 18
18 8 GARCIA JIMENEZ Wilian Cristofe C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING M 57'26,21 + 4,95 ELITE 18
19 33 MORALES RODRIGUEZ Adrian C.D. BIKE TEAM PROJECT M 57'26,82 + 5,56 S23 18
20 12 RAMOS CASTRO Oliver C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING M 57'26,98 + 5,72 ELITE 18
21 202 ARAÑA HORMIGA Aday Jesus IDUNA M 57'27,11 + 5,85 M30 18
22 437 ACOSTA GUERRA Antonio Bruno C.C. BLUE POWER M 57'27,29 + 6,03 M40 18
23 30 MEDINA BELOQUI Carlos C.C. VICLASS M 57'27,71 + 6,45 S23 18
24 412 DIAZ PADRON Javier C.C.PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN M 57'28,04 + 6,78 M40 18
25 7 HERNANDEZ SEGURA Javier C.D. Z2 BIKE M 57'28,62 + 7,36 ELITE 18
26 430 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Ignacio Raul C.D. Z2 BIKE M 57'28,85 + 7,59 M40 18
27 9 ABREU GONZALEZ Sergio LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL M 57'28,87 + 7,61 ELITE 18
28 6 PEREZ  TRUJILLO Christtian VADEBICIS M 57'28,97 + 7,71 ELITE 18

2º EVENTO III COPA CABILDO  FICGC
Resultados



29 17 MAGDALENA RAMOS Edgar LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL M 57'29,04 + 7,78 ELITE 18
30 265 GONZALEZ ROMERO Roberto AFILADOR C.D. M 57'29,18 + 7,92 M50 18
31 429 BETHENCOURT GARCIA Luis Rafael IDUNA M 57'29,33 + 8,07 M40 18
32 407 ALFAYA FARO Adan COFETE M 57'29,35 + 8,09 M40 18
33 409 DURANGO GARCIA David BRIEL BIKE M 57'29,51 + 8,25 M40 18
34 427 HERNANDEZ RAMOS German IDUNA M 57'29,70 + 8,44 M40 18
35 263 VALE FERNANDEZ Manuel EL PELOTON CDE M 57'31,00 + 9,74 M50 18
36 426 EXPOSITO BERMUDEZ Sebastian Yeray ARISTA, C.D M 57'31,50 + 10,24 M40 18
37 434 MARRERO GONZALEZ Hector Javier RIUTEAM M 57'31,68 + 10,42 M40 18
38 213 RAMIREZ RAMIREZ Alby IDUNA M 57'31,73 + 10,47 M30 18
39 419 MELO BELLO Hector C.C.PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN M 57'32,04 + 10,78 M40 18
40 2 PEREZ DIAZ Manuel Jesus TRIPASION‐EURONICS M 57'32,48 + 11,22 ELITE 18
41 10 CONCEPCION HERNANDEZ Adan LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL M 57'34,13 + 12,87 ELITE 18
42 438 AGUADO SAINZ Mariano C.C. VICLASS M 57'34,64 + 13,38 M40 18
43 212 MURESAN Florin C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING M 57'44,31 + 23,05 M30 18
44 216 BRIENZA Francesco C.D. A.C.I.C. M 58'03,70 + 42,44 M30 18
45 210 LUIS GARCIA David C.C. VICLASS M 58'04,61 + 43,35 M30 18
46 436 MENDOZA ALAMO Francisco Javier ARISTA, C.D M 58'06,85 + 45,59 M40 18
47 201 ALMAGRO CABALLERO DE LEON Daniel C.D. A.C.I.C. M 58'56,17 + 1'34,91 M30 18
48 413 QUINTERO CRUZ Dario C.C. ARRIVALTENERIFEFEMINAS M 59'38,19 + 2'16,93 M40 18
49 204 SUAREZ GUILLEN Carlos Jesus C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING M 57'41,98 + 1 vuelta M30 17
50 421 GONZALEZ CABRERA Miguel Ramon C.D.C. AYOSA M 57'59,61 + 1 vuelta M40 17
51 260 CABALLERO SANTANA Vicente Mario ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON M 58'04,46 + 1 vuelta M50 17
52 214 SANCHEZ CALDERIN Jonatan Victoriano RIUTEAM M 58'04,62 + 1 vuelta M30 17
53 209 FALCON MELIAN Luis Azael ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON M 58'05,88 + 1 vuelta M30 17
54 215 CRUZ QUEVEDO Antonio ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON M 58'06,62 + 1 vuelta M30 17
55 415 LE LARGE Guido Johan Michiel C.D. A.C.I.C. M 58'17,17 + 1 vuelta M40 17
56 416 OJEDA PONCE Gerardo ARISTA, C.D M 58'32,67 + 1 vuelta M40 17
57 423 DIAZ ACOSTA Jonathan IDUNA M 58'55,82 + 1 vuelta M40 17
58 439 MORENO YANEZ Heraclio Adan C.C. VICLASS M 59'31,22 + 1 vuelta M40 17
59 410 VEGA VEGA Jose Yeray BRIEL BIKE M 59'38,15 + 1 vuelta M40 17
60 404 OJEDA ROCHA Alejandro Rene C.D. MOTIVE ONE M 59'38,23 + 1 vuelta M40 17
61 411 CORDERO OLIVARES Alexander Del Cristo C.C. AXIAL BIKE M 59'38,34 + 1 vuelta M40 17



290 CAAMAÑO REDONDA Jose Antonio COFETE M 59'38,35 + 1 vuelta M60 17
62 291 MARRERO CASTELLANO Tomas ORBAOROTAVA M 59'38,46 + 1 vuelta M60 17
63 208 SUAREZ SANTANA Ernesto ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON M 59'38,98 + 1 vuelta M30 17
64 206 PEREZ GONZALEZ Jorge Amaro C.C. VICLASS M 59'39,24 + 1 vuelta M30 17
65 5 ALEMAN HERNANDEZ Gabriel C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING M 56'35,35 + 2 vueltas ELITE 16
66 414 MARTIN VIERA Abian CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE M 57'17,20 + 2 vueltas M40 16
67 261 GARCIA GRIS Angel Pedro AVISPERO M 58'55,87 + 2 vueltas M50 16
68 402 ESPINO MONZON Carmelo Oliver C.D. 3COMSQUAD M 59'07,61 + 2 vueltas M40 16
69 420 TEJERA PEREZ Ivan C.D.C. AYOSA M 59'41,15 + 2 vueltas M40 16
70 425 MORENO DIAZ Julio Cesar CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE M 57'05,91 + 3 vueltas M40 15
71 406 MARTIN PEREZ Rayco Jose C.D. A.C.I.C. M 57'37,66 + 3 vueltas M40 15
72 292 DORTA ALVAREZ Jose Paulo C.D.C. SPORTIN NAVA M 57'29,86 + 4 vueltas M60 14
73 207 CUBAS MORALES Jose Luis C.C. ARRIVALTENERIFEFEMINAS M 57'30,21 + 4 vueltas M30 14
74 262 GONZALEZ CORDON Francisco C.C. STELVIO TEAM M 7'05,76 + 16 vueltas M50 2

DNF 432 PEREZ MARTEL Javier De La Cruz IDUNA M Abandono M40 4
DNF 14 SOSA LUCERO Leonardo Gaston C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING M Abandono ELITE 3
DNS 401 TORRES MENA Roberto C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING M Abandono M40 0

Abandonos (3)



Pl. Dor Nombre Nombre Club Tiempo Diferencia Vueltas

1 32 PEREZ LEON Gabriel GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM 57'22,98 ‐ 18
2 31 CAMARA PEREZ Gonzalo Ancor GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM 57'24,69 + 1,71 18
3 33 MORALES RODRIGUEZ Adrian C.D. BIKE TEAM PROJECT 57'26,82 + 3,84 18
4 30 MEDINA BELOQUI Carlos C.C. VICLASS 57'27,71 + 4,73 18

1 1 PADRON GARCIA Antonio Manuel TRIPASION‐EURONICS 57'21,26 ‐ 18
2 4 GONZALEZ QUINTANA Aristides ACCPTFE 57'21,54 + 0,28 18
3 15 MALNASI Jozsef Atilla INDEPENDIENTE 57'21,91 + 0,65 18
4 11 HERNANDEZ EVORA Juan Daniel LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL 57'22,76 + 1,50 18
5 18 CARDONA OSPINA Esteban CAMPING NAUTA TENERIFE‐ULEVEL 57'23,56 + 2,30 18
6 3 GONZALEZ PADRON Borja TENERIFE BIKE POINT 57'24,51 + 3,25 18
7 8 GARCIA JIMENEZ Wilian Cristofe C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING 57'26,21 + 4,95 18
8 12 RAMOS CASTRO Oliver C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING 57'26,98 + 5,72 18
9 7 HERNANDEZ SEGURA Javier C.D. Z2 BIKE 57'28,62 + 7,36 18

10 9 ABREU GONZALEZ Sergio LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL 57'28,87 + 7,61 18
11 6 PEREZ  TRUJILLO Christtian VADEBICIS 57'28,97 + 7,71 18
12 17 MAGDALENA RAMOS Edgar LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL 57'29,04 + 7,78 18
13 2 PEREZ DIAZ Manuel Jesus TRIPASION‐EURONICS 57'32,48 + 11,22 18
14 10 CONCEPCION HERNANDEZ Adan LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL 57'34,13 + 12,87 18
15 5 ALEMAN HERNANDEZ Gabriel C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING 56'35,35 + 2 vueltas 16

DNF 14 SOSA LUCERO Leonardo Gaston C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING Abandono 3

1 211 SORDO GASALLA Aquiles CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE 57'22,49 ‐ 18

Élite  (ELITE) (16)
    Hombres (16)

Abandonos (1)

Máster 30 (M30) (15)
    Hombres (15)

2º EVENTO III COPA CABILDO  FICGC
Resultados

Sub‐23 (S23) (4)
    Hombres (4)



2 205 SANCHEZ CABRERA Gerard C.C. BLUE POWER 57'23,33 + 0,84 18
3 202 ARAÑA HORMIGA Aday Jesus IDUNA 57'27,11 + 4,62 18
4 213 RAMIREZ RAMIREZ Alby IDUNA 57'31,73 + 9,24 18
5 212 MURESAN Florin C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING 57'44,31 + 21,82 18
6 216 BRIENZA Francesco C.D. A.C.I.C. 58'03,70 + 41,21 18
7 210 LUIS GARCIA David C.C. VICLASS 58'04,61 + 42,12 18
8 201 ALMAGRO CABALLERO DE LEON Daniel C.D. A.C.I.C. 58'56,17 + 1'33,68 18
9 204 SUAREZ GUILLEN Carlos Jesus C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING 57'41,98 + 1 vuelta 17

10 214 SANCHEZ CALDERIN Jonatan Victoriano RIUTEAM 58'04,62 + 1 vuelta 17
11 209 FALCON MELIAN Luis Azael ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON 58'05,88 + 1 vuelta 17
12 215 CRUZ QUEVEDO Antonio ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON 58'06,62 + 1 vuelta 17
13 208 SUAREZ SANTANA Ernesto ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON 59'38,98 + 1 vuelta 17
14 206 PEREZ GONZALEZ Jorge Amaro C.C. VICLASS 59'39,24 + 1 vuelta 17
15 207 CUBAS MORALES Jose Luis C.C. ARRIVALTENERIFEFEMINAS 57'30,21 + 4 vueltas 14

1 417 DELGADO VERA Juan Carlos LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS NATURAL 57'22,84 ‐ 18
2 428 GARCIA GUERRA Ulises IDUNA 57'22,97 + 0,13 18
3 435 PERERA OLIVERO Yapci ONCEDIENTES 57'23,55 + 0,71 18
4 431 GERVACIO ROSA Julio Anibal C.D. Z2 BIKE 57'23,86 + 1,02 18
5 405 GRIJALBA GONZALEZ Ion C.D. Z2 BIKE 57'24,60 + 1,76 18
6 403 PRUIJN Casper C.D. TELLOLIN 57'24,91 + 2,07 18
7 433 FRANCO OSORIO Pavel C.D. Z2 BIKE 57'25,88 + 3,04 18
8 437 ACOSTA GUERRA Antonio Bruno C.C. BLUE POWER 57'27,29 + 4,45 18
9 412 DIAZ PADRON Javier C.C.PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN 57'28,04 + 5,20 18

10 430 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Ignacio Raul C.D. Z2 BIKE 57'28,85 + 6,01 18
11 429 BETHENCOURT GARCIA Luis Rafael IDUNA 57'29,33 + 6,49 18
12 407 ALFAYA FARO Adan COFETE 57'29,35 + 6,51 18
13 409 DURANGO GARCIA David BRIEL BIKE 57'29,51 + 6,67 18
14 427 HERNANDEZ RAMOS German IDUNA 57'29,70 + 6,86 18
15 426 EXPOSITO BERMUDEZ Sebastian Yeray ARISTA, C.D 57'31,50 + 8,66 18
16 434 MARRERO GONZALEZ Hector Javier RIUTEAM 57'31,68 + 8,84 18
17 419 MELO BELLO Hector C.C.PEDAL DEL SUR IRICHEN 57'32,04 + 9,20 18

Máster 40 (M40) (35)
    Hombres (35)



18 438 AGUADO SAINZ Mariano C.C. VICLASS 57'34,64 + 11,80 18
19 436 MENDOZA ALAMO Francisco Javier ARISTA, C.D 58'06,85 + 44,01 18
20 413 QUINTERO CRUZ Dario C.C. ARRIVALTENERIFEFEMINAS 59'38,19 + 2'15,35 18
21 421 GONZALEZ CABRERA Miguel Ramon C.D.C. AYOSA 57'59,61 + 1 vuelta 17
22 415 LE LARGE Guido Johan Michiel C.D. A.C.I.C. 58'17,17 + 1 vuelta 17
23 416 OJEDA PONCE Gerardo ARISTA, C.D 58'32,67 + 1 vuelta 17
24 423 DIAZ ACOSTA Jonathan IDUNA 58'55,82 + 1 vuelta 17
25 439 MORENO YANEZ Heraclio Adan C.C. VICLASS 59'31,22 + 1 vuelta 17
26 410 VEGA VEGA Jose Yeray BRIEL BIKE 59'38,15 + 1 vuelta 17
27 404 OJEDA ROCHA Alejandro Rene C.D. MOTIVE ONE 59'38,23 + 1 vuelta 17
28 411 CORDERO OLIVARES Alexander Del Cristo C.C. AXIAL BIKE 59'38,34 + 1 vuelta 17
29 414 MARTIN VIERA Abian CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE 57'17,20 + 2 vueltas 16
30 402 ESPINO MONZON Carmelo Oliver C.D. 3COMSQUAD 59'07,61 + 2 vueltas 16
31 420 TEJERA PEREZ Ivan C.D.C. AYOSA 59'41,15 + 2 vueltas 16
32 425 MORENO DIAZ Julio Cesar CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE 57'05,91 + 3 vueltas 15
33 406 MARTIN PEREZ Rayco Jose C.D. A.C.I.C. 57'37,66 + 3 vueltas 15

DNF 432 PEREZ MARTEL Javier De La Cruz IDUNA Abandono 4
DNF 401 TORRES MENA Roberto C.D. SEVEN PRO CYCLING Abandono 0

1 265 GONZALEZ ROMERO Roberto AFILADOR C.D. 57'29,18 ‐ 18
2 263 VALE FERNANDEZ Manuel EL PELOTON CDE 57'31,00 + 1,82 18
3 260 CABALLERO SANTANA Vicente Mario ATLEFULCA‐MIGUEL LEON 58'04,46 + 1 vuelta 17
4 261 GARCIA GRIS Angel Pedro AVISPERO 58'55,87 + 2 vueltas 16
5 262 GONZALEZ CORDON Francisco C.C. STELVIO TEAM 7'05,76 + 16 vueltas 2

1 290 CAAMAÑO REDONDA Jose Antonio COFETE 59'38,45 ‐ 17
2 291 MARRERO CASTELLANO Tomas ORBAOROTAVA 59'38,46 + 1 vuelta 17
3 292 DORTA ALVAREZ Jose Paulo C.D.C. SPORTIN NAVA 57'29,86 + 4 vueltas 14

Máster 60 (M60) (3)
    Hombres (3)

Abandonos (2)

Máster 50 (M50) (5)
    Hombres (5)
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